amended and restated on 13 November 2018, 
19 September 2019, 24 December 2020 and 8 December 2022; 

“Prime Rate” .............................  the publicly quoted basic rate of interest (per cent., per annum, 
compounded monthly in arrears and calculated on a 365 (three 
hundred and sixty-five) day year (irrespective of whether or not 
the year is a leap year)) from time to time published by The 
Standard Bank of South Africa Limited as being its prime 
overdraft rate as certified by any authorised official of such 
bank, whose appointment, designation or authority need not be